## 502584259 11/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2630348

		15		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEAN-FRANCOIS	SAINT-MARCOUX		10/30/2013	
ALLEN LEATT			11/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SUBSEA 7 MS LIMITED			
Street Address:	200 HAMMERSMITH ROAD			
City:	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	W6 7DL			
PROPERTY NUMBI		Num	ber	
Application Number: 140043		14004350		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	202- mail Il be sent via US Ma ne: PAU P.O.	)429-4564 429-4560 @levygrandinetti.com <i>ill when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> L GRANDINETTI BOX 18385 BHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20	036-8385	
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4:		26991US (250)		

/ Paul Grandinetti /

11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

502584259

Signature:

Date:

source=26991US.Inventrs.Assignmt.Ex.103013#page1.tif source=26991US.Inventrs.Assignmt.Ex.103013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031682 FRAME: 0503

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 26991US (250)

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTORS, we declare that, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SUBSEA 7 MS LIMITED 200 Hammersmith Road London W6 7DL United Kingdom

our Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of our Assignee, all our rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## RESTRAINT SYSTEMS FOR HYBRID DECOUPLED RISERS

invented by us and described in PCT Application No. PCT/GB2011/052551, filed on December 21, 2011, which was filed as U.S. National Phase Application Number 14/004,350 on September 10, 2013, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by our Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And we covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee:

And we do authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and we authorize, appoint, and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ref. P26991US/RAL/EJN

PATENT REEL: 031682 FRAME: 0504

al on the date written beside our
cois Saint-Marcoux vard-Malesherbes aris
t ansions Vales Drive
1

U.K.

Ref. P26991US/RAL/EJN

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031682 FRAME: 0505